CT Graduate Survey Results

Survey: CT Fall/Spring 2014-2015

What is your current Status?

Value

Employed full-time

Employed part-time

Unemployed (actively seeking work)
Continuing higher education

Serving in active military duty

Not in Labor force by choice

Percent

58.1%

16.3%

14.0%

9.3%

0.0%

2.3%

Total

Is this job related to your field of technical trainiing?

Value
Yes, directly related
Yes, somewhat related

No, not related

If not related, why?

Value

Percent

54.8%

19.4%

25.8%

Total

Not sufficiently qualified for a job in my field of college

preparation

Preferred to work in another field

Could not find a job in my field of preparation

Other

Percent

0.0%

0.0%

50.0%

50.0%

Total

Count

25

43

Count

17

31

Count
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What is your current salary?

Value

Less than $15,000
$15,000 — $19,999
$20,000 — $24,999
$25,000 — $29,999
$30,000 — $34,999
$35,000 — $39,999
$40,000 — $44,999
$45,000 — $49,999

$50,000 and over

Did you obtain any additional certification after graduation?

Value Percent
Yes 25.6%
No 74.4%

OVERALL RATING

Value
Very Poor
Poor
Average
Good

Very Good

Percent

0.0%

0.0%

13.5%

35.1%

51.4%

Percent
22.6%
3.2%
16.1%
12.9%
3.2%
3.2%
3.2%
3.2%

32.3%

Total

Total

Total

Count

10

31

Count

11

32

43

Count

13

19

37



Compared to coworkers who did not complete this program, how would you rate your preparation?

Value

| am BETTER prepared than coworkers who completed
a similar program elsewhere.

My preparation is about the SAME as coworkers who
completed a similar program elsewhere.

| am LESS prepared than coworkers who completed a
similar program elsewhere.

| have no basis for comparison.

Percent

37.2%

25.6%

4.7%

32.6%

Total

Count

16

11

14

43
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