CT Graduate Survey Results

Survey: CT Fall/Spring 2014-2015

What is your current Status?

Value	Percent	Count
Employed full-time	58.1%	25
Employed part-time	16.3%	7
Unemployed (actively seeking work)	14.0%	6
Continuing higher education	9.3%	4
Serving in active military duty	0.0%	0
Not in Labor force by choice	2.3%	1
	Total	43

Is this job related to your field of technical trainiing?

Value	Percent	Count
Yes, directly related	54.8%	17
Yes, somewhat related	19.4%	6
No, not related	25.8%	8
	Total	31

If not related, why?

Value	Percent	Count
Not sufficiently qualified for a job in my field of college preparation	0.0%	0
Preferred to work in another field	0.0%	0
Could not find a job in my field of preparation	50.0%	4
Other	50.0%	4
	Total	8

What is your current salary?

Value	Percent		Count
Less than \$15,000	22.6%		7
\$15,000 - \$19,999	3.2%		1
\$20,000 - \$24,999	16.1%		5
\$25,000 - \$29,999	12.9%		4
\$30,000 - \$34,999	3.2%		1
\$35,000 - \$39,999	3.2%		1
\$40,000 - \$44,999	3.2%		1
\$45,000 - \$49,999	3.2%		1
\$50,000 and over	32.3%		10
		Total	31

Did you obtain any additional certification after graduation?

Value	Percent		Count
Yes	25.6%		11
No	74.4%		32
		Total	43

OVERALL RATING

Value	Percent		Count
Very Poor	0.0%		0
Poor	0.0%		0
Average	13.5%		5
Good	35.1%		13
Very Good	51.4%		19
		Total	37

Compared to coworkers who did not complete this program, how would you rate your preparation?

Value	Percent	Count
I am BETTER prepared than coworkers who completed a similar program elsewhere.	37.2%	16
My preparation is about the SAME as coworkers who completed a similar program elsewhere.	25.6%	11
I am LESS prepared than coworkers who completed a similar program elsewhere.	4.7%	2
I have no basis for comparison.	32.6%	14
	Total	43